
From:  
Sent: Wednesday, November 17, 2021 12:52 PM 
To: CPSC <cpsc@london.ca> 
Cc: Helmer, Jesse <jhelmer@london.ca>; City of London, Mayor <mayor@london.ca>; Lewis, Shawn 
<slewis@london.ca>; Salih, Mo Mohamed <msalih@london.ca>; Fyfe-Millar, John <jfmillar@london.ca>; 
Hillier, Steven <shillier@london.ca> 
Subject: [EXTERNAL] Request for Delegation Status for Agenda # 2.7 Proposed Roadmap to 3000 Units 
 
Hello Clerk 
 
I am asking for delegation status for the CPSC meeting to be held on Tuesday November 23rd. The item I 
wish to speak to is 2.7 the Proposed Roadmap to 3000 Affordable Units. I will be representing LDI. 
 
I know it is on the consent agenda but this is a significant report and it is asking Committee and Council 
to give significant direction to civic administration. 
 
The final report also has a significant impact on our industry and we want to be part of the solution. 
 
Looking forward hopefully contribute to the discussion. 
 
Thanks Mike 
 
Mike Wallace 
Executive Director  
London Development Institute (LDI) 
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